(R) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that 
party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument

Docilagic Eamme
WWW. aocmagic. com

The Note states that Borrower owes Lender FIVE HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED AND 00/100 Dollars (U.S. $ 513,500.00 ' ) plus interest
Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full not later than 
OCTOBER 1, 2044 .
(G) "Property" means the property that is described below under the heading "Transfer of Rights in the Property."